FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

12-01-1998	

Docket	No:	•
DOCKCL	140.	•

972-14 -- 972-12

~	▼
•	▼

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	10001000	<u> </u>	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradellar 19327		ttached original of	ocuments or co	py thereof.	
		0 11			

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
THE FONT BUREAU Inc.	Name: <u>GREG THOMPSON</u>
THE COMI PORTAGE THE.	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 751 Liberty Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Massachusetts	City: Mount Dora State: FL ZIP32757
☐ Other	☑ Individual(s) citizenship <u>USA</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Execution Date: November 16, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ No ☐ No ☐ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	A
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	P. Trademark Projection No. (c)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,174,314 - BODEGA
	2,200,908 - AGENDA
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Frank J. Martinez, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$80.00
Internal Address: <u>THE MARTINEZ GROUP</u>	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>55 Poplar Street, Suite1-D</u>	8. Deposit account number:
	xx
City: Brooklyn State: NY ZIP: 11201	
11/30/1998 SSHITH 00000019 2174314 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 80.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
FRANK J. MARTINEZ, Esq.	November 24, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1820 FRAME: 0579

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Font Bureau, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal offices at 326 A Street, Suite 6-C, Boston, Massachusetts 02210, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
AGENDA	2,200,908	November 3, 1998
BODEGA	2,174,314	July 21, 1998

WHEREAS, Greg Thompson having principal offices at 751 Liberty Avenue, Mount Dora, Florida 32757, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THE FONT BUREAU, Inc. hereby assigns to GREG THOMPSON all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Fdgarteure, Ma, this 16 day of November, 1998

THE FONT BUILEAU, Inc.

David Berlow

President

State of Massachusetts
County of Dukes

ss:

On this 16 day of November 1998, personally appeared David Berlow, to me known and known to me to be the President of THE FONT BUREAU, Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 1820 FRAME: 0580

RECORDED: 11/25/1998